Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: PID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
12818 i v 4 c3 04 03
6. Status: Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
1/14/19
8a. Applicant, Landowner, WUC PersonID 2 Q Z/d 8c. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1

CHARLES E & KRISTIN H MARKEL
2801 DORALANE AVE
DODGE CITY KS 67801-2154

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
6710
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/19 X N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/20

[] Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] Meter Seal [X] Check Valve [XIN &P Form [X] Water Tube [X] Driller Copy []H & E Letter

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 2/4/19 By: MAM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




File No. 12818

11. County: GY

Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER

Stream:

Formation Code: 211

Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion

Rate and Quantity

CHK

MOD Authorized Additional

DEL PDIV

ENT Qualifier S | R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
ENT NENENW 1627 28W 5203' 2961' 675 244 675 224
DEL 9948
ENT 48400 NCNW 161 27 28W 02 3960" 3960 760 260 765 260
DEL 86937
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: af/yr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment

g;KP'ace of Use NEYs NWYs SWY SEY Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD

DEL NE | N\W | SW | SE | NE [ NW [ SW | SE | NE | NW [ SW | SE | NE | NW [ sw SE

ENT PUSE B T R D Ya Ya % % Y Y Y Y Y Y Y % Y Y Y Y

Base Acres: Year:

Comments:

Minimum Reasonable Quantity:




Garden City Field Office an S aS Phone: 620-276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 6, 2019
CHARLES E & KRISTIN H MARKEL
2801 DORALANE AVE
DODGE CITY KS 67801-2154

RE:  Water Right, File No. 12818
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water
flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number
and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the
diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,
ichael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner

MAM:
enclosures

pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
On this 6" day of February, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for
Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 12,818, dated 6" day of February, 2019 was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:
CHARLES E & KRISTIN H MARKEL
2801 DORALANE AVE
DODGE CITY KS 67801-2154

With photocopies to:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

ivision of\Water Resources Staff



Submit completed application to: DWR F|ELD 0FF|CE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi ice for your area.
i i Jarava TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?Pf?kz - (égso) 22%322?;3; USE AND/OR THE
Sticlt()t:)n“--((78£)3) 425-3-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.
RECEIVED

File No. 12818
JAN 1 4 2019
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): ‘Garden City Fielgomce
[ Place of Use X Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: CHARLES & KRISTIN MARKEL
2801 DORALANE AVE., DODGE CITY, KS 67801
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: SAME AS ABOVE
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NWVa SWYi SEY TOTAL
227 ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE%

[

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is propos at the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: ~
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attagtys{plemental sheets as necessary.)
NE%- NWYe SWa SEYa TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY4 e | SWY% | SEV. || NEVa | NW¥ | SW¥% | SEY || NEY4 | NWYa | SW% | SE% || NEY | NWY: | SW¥ | SEY BIBES

L

09
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $Q‘ 0= TR# Receipt Date J - |'j~\3 Check # glh’j

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.




5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 16 , Township 27 South, Range 28 W,
in GRAY County, Kansas, __ 3960 feet North 1320 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate (;75— 6£ 47 Authorized Quantity _ g2 X 9" AA<  Depth of well 235 ¢ (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

[JThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 16 , Township 27 South, Range 28 W,
in GRAY County, Kansas, __ 5203 feet North __ 2961 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

7
Proposed Rate (75 (a/2/# Proposed Quantty 22% A/~  Proposed well depth (feet) 2. 7.7
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 16 , Township 27 South, Range 28 W,
in GRAY County, Kansas, __ 5239 feet North __ 2990 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ZéQ é!ﬂ Authorized Quantity A8 AL  Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 5 GPS feet North feet West)

[CIThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 16 , Township 27 South, Range 28 W,
in GRAY County, Kansas, __3960 feet North ___ 3960 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Z&Q (2&47 Proposed Quantity léO AF Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

FAAtual GAS ftfreen ,0/0,60‘5d

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

— ,
(please be specific) Application approved July 2, 2018 /A’”/ Fsof C/ / ,((,CAE/ ol = /A0
moved the wrong well, Move the NE well and revert NW 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
We" tOthe Oriqinal |OcatI0n §|||I]|]ll||||Il|||il|l||||||i|]ll|”|l‘|||||||||||||||HI\:-
; 4 = = AP TR -
8. If awell, is the test hole log attached? [:] Yes @ No 200;_ | + | + | _;_ l + | + l _; Sdb
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? = — = = == — 3
Already complete 100 | + 1 + | = | K el —100
10. If the point of diversion is a well: ;_ L= F= ? e Ea —i
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 ;%H!]IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII||I|IIIIXIIIIIIIIIIIIII|III|||I|I|IH—E 0 East
Plug/cap 3 4] o = Y ' 3
100 | = —100
(b) When will this be done? done E + | + | = | + | + | =
11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 ;—— I e S —i— | 4+ 1 =4 1200
[dyes [XINo . by 0 = N £ .8
g —:1111[1111[|||||||||I|||||1||1$||1|l||11|||nl|[|||||11|1m:-
12 Assisted by BSC 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
outh Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the above represents the presently authorized point of
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.)

downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[JYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [INo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalif, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at \;-&Mf\\ D"dﬂe 0. 11‘0\J , Kansas, this l( day of \_S ANKar L[/ 20| 9

(Owner) ] (Spouse)
Chiles Mekel Kiris+in (Macke |
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas )
/Z_ ) % 35
County of //”
fI hereby certiz that the 'I(r)lregoir&; application was signed in my presence and sworn to bef me this _\\ day
[o) Y

i TODD ENGLISH e e ]
3] NOTARY PUBLIC .
B, . STATEOF

Notary Publi
VA

My Cor

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ... ....... ... ... ... . . . .. $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . ......... ... .. ... . ... .. ... .. . ... ...... $200

(3) Applicationtochangetheplace ofuse . ....... ... . i i e e e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) ~ - - Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

ith the excelgtion of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. /4, $/J .

1. A change application was received on 20, requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced fte numbér be chariged as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [] Applicable W Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion aythorized by this summary order shall be located withina __ S & foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable [] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to g more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable [¥] Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. ] Applicable ot Applicable

feet from the previously

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable [] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized pIaceLs) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

.A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
[X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 | [ , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 204, ©  the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[ Applicable [] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Q"Applicable [ Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. id'Applicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes Q(No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
! ; APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:

filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Iy¥Autiorized Designee«f tite Chiéf Engi
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 s

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): ‘MM
review must state a basis for review pursuan} E&) K.S./i\. 77-527. Division of Water Resources~ Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, :

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: Mdfl’ é,/ Zﬂ/7

66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas )

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

For Use by Register of Deeds County of F 4 g =
Acknowledged before}ne on F;a PUIONAL : é 20 !3
by e ael O Weyee :

Signature:
Notarf\Public
P

My commission expir§

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4
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CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
ADJUST WATER RIGHT TO CURRENT WELLS

/%/%/Wé/é withon A



Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right 12818
Sction 16,ownship 27 South, Range 28 West, Gray County

bl Ly
VATH FARMS INC
" | BOB VATH
18003 14 RD
CIMARRON, KS 67835
“luiehiRoe VATH FARMS INC
8 BOB VATH
18003 14 RD
CIMARRON, KS 67835

Move 12818-1 to 12818-5

e

/ ¥

DOROTHY M. & DM GARTEN ETAL TRUST®
AE NICOLET TRUSTEE

12910 W. BROKEN ARROW DR.

SUN CITY WEST, AZ 85375

All wells within 1/2 miles are on this map.

X




KOLAR Document ID: 1418080

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water 12818
/] Original Record [] Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number Range Number
County: Gray NWY NE % NE % NWY% 16 Rl R28 OE @AW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: Markel First: Charles & K| Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: []
Address: 2801 Doralane Ave
Address: APPROX 7 MILES SOUTH WEST OF CIMARRON KANSAS
City: Dodge Cit State: Ks  zIP: 67801
3 ™ | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ....277.....ft. | 5 Latitude: ..........37.70802 (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) .....214...... fi Longitude: .......... 100.38888 .......... (decimal degrees)
2.) O R  { SRR ) SRR ft., or 4%[%] Dry Well Datum: (] WGS 84 [NAD 83 [ NAD 27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: .......£1%. ... Source for Latitude/Longitude:
FAL i below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr). /! 14’2018 [ GPS (unit make/model: .................coooovvevvevnenn )
v N S e N = [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [] Yes [ No)
| | Pump test dat‘zti: Well water was .. 1665 ft. [] Land Survey [] Topographic Map
w [ [ E after.... ... hours pumping =%X........ gpm {5 Online VIGPBEE 17 1 n - o' 505 s 03 28 sie s s g vy ais 0o
) e, g \h}’lell waterw.as..‘.............. gt
after: w1t ours pumpin S5t o e s SPIT
| | Estimated Yield: ..1003 4gpr;n S o 6 Elevation: 2700 ft. [4 Ground Level [] TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: ....4%.... in.to....277 .. ft. and Source: [] Land Survey {4 GPS [] Topographic Map
s RS ] o s e i vl Rt e ft. - Other mrvsvrimmmisioie et evedseen s s oo
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [] Public Water Supply: wellID ........cccoceevvuruenne 10. [J Oil Field Water Supply: lease ........c.cccoeevunenuennnn.
[] Household 6. [] Dewatering: how many wells? ........... 8 &7 o Pl 11 B U e T erees S e
[ Lawn & Garden 7. [ Aquifer Recharge: wellID .................cc..... [ Cased [] Uncased [] Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [E'Monitoring: wellIID (0. ..ooinesrens sonniinsioons 12. Geothermal: how many bores? .........c.ccccoeuue..
2. i Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID ................ a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [] Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [1 Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [] Surface Discharge [] Inj. of Water
‘4, [ Industrial [ Recovery [] Injection B O ther (ST Y 1 ie . wenwinng svomasmns phammnee o A

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [] Yes [ No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ................ccoovmunnee.
Water well disinfected? |4 Yes [ No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [/ Steel [1PVC [ Other .........ccuueneee. CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [ Clamped [/ Welded [ Threaded
Casing diameter ......!.0....... nk-f0. Gl ft., Diameter .............. in. 0.5 N ft., Diameter .. .in. to .
Casing height above land surface ......... y - SR in.  Weight...... 36.95..... lIbs./ft. ~ Wall thickness or gauge No. ..2..1.9 ..............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
/] Steel [] Stainless Steel [] Fiberglass JpvC Ot Bpeelyy - e et

[] Brass [] Galvanized Steel [1 Concrete tile [ None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

M Continuous Slot [1 Mill Slot [ Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [] Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) ......cccuvvvnerniieenninnennn.
[J Louvered Shutter  [] Key Punched [ Wire Wrapped [] Saw Cut  [] None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From.197..... ft.to 297..... ft., From .......... .0 cooveeee.. ft., From ............ 71 e 0 ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From ....20... fi.to .27/ .. ft, From ............ R I ft, From .......... L B 3
9 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement []Cementgrout [ Bentonite [JOther .......ccccviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiesianineees
Grout Intervals: From .......=...... ft. to 20 .......... ft., From ............... o o R ft., From ............... (8 ey PO ft.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[] Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [] Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [] Insecticide Storage
[] Sewer Lines [] Cess Pool [] Sewage Lagoon [] Fuel Storage [] Abandoned Water Well
[] Watertight Sewer Lines [1 Seepage Pit [] Feedyard [] Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
R T 2 (LS R L SRR b~ PO B ST RIS e
DircotioMIBIEWEILT 1.5 .o vhse v ne e sosvsmndss s s kb shinss SR SO O WETIT o5 s R hie s s aais s mo v S4on s e p i Ss ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
Attached | Attached |Attached
RECEIVED
JAN 17 2019
Notes: Garden City Field Office

Division of W esources

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was /] constructed, [ ] reconstructed, or [ ] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .7/13/2018....... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 149........... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 8/9/2018............
under the business name of Hydro. Resources Mid. Contingnt, .INC..........uuvueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee
Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212




Form WWC5

Contractor Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc.

Well Owner Charles & Kristin Markel

Doc ID 1418080

Litholgy

0 5 top soll

3 20 fine sand

20 24 brown sandy clay

24 36 fine sand

36 5 sand fine to med couple clay
ledges

55 95 sand fine to med coarse small
med gravel

95 107 brown sandy clay

107 116 brown & white clay w/ many
lime rock ledges

116 129 sand fine to med coarse w/
many lime rock

129 156 sand fine to med coarse

156 164 brown clay

164 175 brown sandy clay w/ some
sand ledges

175 199 brown clay

199 218 sand fine to med coarse w/
brown rock & couple clay
ledges

218 257 sand fine to med coarse small
gravel w/ brown & tan rock

257 280 gray soapstone & shale




WATER WELL PLUGGING RECORD _Form WWC-5P __ KSA8za-1212 _IDNo. L1200 |

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: | Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: GRAY Ya  YiNC Y NE Y 16 T 271 § 28 [1E W
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & Glo_bal Positioning Systems (GPS) inform ati?n: :
direction from nearest town or intersection: 1fat owner’s address, Latitu dec:l 37&2%4:86349 (_'n:“‘;‘milfegr ees)
check here ] From the intersection of Road V & Road Ilif ;i':i‘;nf' s ¢ (l.n ecimal degrees)

: i Datum: WGS84, NADS83, [/l NAD27

15; approx. 1/2 mile North then 8/10 mile East CoBecticn MEtlhod:

2 WATER WELL OWNER: Charles Markel 7] GPS unit (Make/Model: Garmin eTrex 10
RR#, St. Address, Box#: 2801 Doralane Ave. |1 Digital Map/Photo, [] Topographic Map, [JLand Survey
City, State ZIP Code: Dodge City Ks., 67801 Est Accuracy: (] <3m, [J3sm [ s5a5m, O>15m

3 MARK WELL'SLOCATION |4 DEPTH OF WELL 235' ft.

WITH AN “X” IN SECTION 1
BOX: WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL,_ 203 ft
[ | WELL WAS USED AS:
— N — || Domestic Public Water Supply Dewatering
| /| Irrigation Oil Field Water Supply Monitoring
w [ l E | | Feedlot Domestic (Lawn & Garden) Injection Well
Lo b ] Industrial Air Conditioning Other
| [ Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes E] No M
S
5 TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED:
V] Steel RMP (SR) E Wrought Fiberglass [[] Other (Specify below)
| |PVC ABS Asbestos-Cement Concrete Tile

Blank casing diameter 16" in.  Was casing pulled? Yes M ol yes, how much 60"
Casing height above or below land surface Below 60" in,

6 GROUTPLUG MATERIAL: D Neat cement M Cement grout D Bentonite D Other

Grout Plug Intervals:  From 10' f o 5 ft, From ft. to fi,  From to ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:

Septic tank Seepage pit Fuel Storage m Other (specify below)

Sewer lines Pit privy Fertilizer storage None Observed

Watertight sewer lines Sewage lagoon Insecticide storage

Lateral lines Feedyard Abandoned water well  Direction from well?

Cess pool Livestock pens 0il well/Gas well How many feet?

FROM TO PLUGGING MATERIALS FROM TO PLUGGING MATERIALS
235' 203’ Chlorinated Road Sand 203 10° Oversized Rock with Clay Chunks
10' 5 3,000 PSI Concrete 5 0' Cut off casing and backfilled

RECET VED
AN 17 2019

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was plugged under my jurisdiction;and. was
completed on (mo/day/year) 11-21-2018 and this record is true to the best of my knowleXgU' 'and belief.- Kansas W

TSSO

fer
Well Contractor’s License No. _145 . This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/y 1-27-2018 under the
business name of Hydro Resources Mid Continent by (signature)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ballpoint pen. Please press firmly and print clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the
correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW
Jackson St., Ste. 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone: 785/296-5524. Send one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your

records. Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

Check one: DWhite Copy D Blue Copy D Pink Copy




LG8

INPUTS
Longitude [Latitude
Point 1 | -100.388790| 37.707920]
Point 2 | -100.392430] 37.704540)

Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45641491E-06
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74623114E-06

Distance Between Points (ft) 1620

Instructions

1. Enter Longitudes and Latitudes of the two points (both must be in the same datum, NAD27 or NAD83).
2. Click "Compute Distance Between Points" button.
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Garden City Field Office I :an S aS Phone: 620-276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

January 17,2019
VATH FARMS INC
ROBERT (BOB) VATH
18003 14 RD
CIMARRON KS 67835-8800

RE:  Water Right, File No. 12818

Dear Madam or Sir:

This is to advise you that Charles & Kristin Markel has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the

point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Al L

Michael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner

MAM
120e"

Groundwater Management District No. 3

SCANNED
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Garden City Field Office I :an S as Phone: 620-276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

January 17, 2019

DOROTHY M & DM GARTEN ET AL TRUST
A ENICOLET TRUSTEE

12910 W BROKEN ARROW DR

SUN CITY WEST AZ 853750

RE: Water Right, File No. 12818

Dear Madam or Sir:

This is to advise you that Charles & Kristin Markel has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the

point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

AL L

Michael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner

MAM

Pc:  CHRISTOPHER BRYAN
20802 22 RD
CIMARRON KS 67835

Groundwater Management District No. 3

SCANNED



Garden City Field Office I :ans as Phone: 620-276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

January 17, 2019

SOUTHWEST KANSAS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

409 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 106
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re: Water Right File No. 12818

Dear Mr. Norquest:

This is to advise you that Charles & Kristin Markel filed an application for approval of
the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change
the point of diversion for the above referenced file.

We are delaying action on the change application to allow you time to review and
provide a recommendation. This application is moving the correct authority to the existing wells
from a previous change application. Please submit a recommendation within 15 days.

Thank you and as always feel free to contact this office at any time.

Sincerely,

W@_\
Michael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner

MAM
Enclosures



Meyer, Mike [KDA]

R
To: Norquest, Jason (Norquest@gmd3.org) / ,/ 74/ ?
Subject: request for recommendation, File No, 12818
Attachments: 20190117111718306.pdf

Good morning

Attached is an application to change the point of diversion. The application is proposing to move the water right on
existing wells. An earlier change was approved in 2018, that inadvertently move the NW well to the new well rather
than the NE well to the new well. therefore, reverting back to the NW well and paper move the NE well to the current
location that was approved last year.

| went ahead and notified the neighborhood the same time as sending this but assume there will be no response as the
wells are in place and notified last year.

Anyway, thanks for your prompt review.

Witee



